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Brown & Brown of Florida, Inc.

N Y 900 N. 14ih Street
IOW P.O. Box 491636
RANCE

Leesburg. Florida 34749-1636

352/787-2431 » FAX 352/787-9922

August 31, 2009
October Insurance Renewals

Sumter County BOCC Risk management Department
Dear Sumter County BOCC Risk management Department,

Through our marketing efforts Brown & Brown approached several insurance carriers for
the October insurance renewals and as your Broker of Record we would like to make the
following recommendations per line of business. Please note that all quotes are attached
in the proposal information. '

Workers Compensation

Brown & Brown received workers compensation quotes from PGIT, FACT/FLOC and
Hunt Group. PGIT and the Hunt Group have revised their workers compensation quotes
due to the rate roll back endorsed by the Department of Financial Services.
FACT/FLOC’s original quote was a package or “all or nothing” option, which left us
with PGIT and Hunt Group options. Overall, PGIT currently has offered the most
competitive pricing and we recommend renewing the coverage with PGIT.

General Liability, Public Officials, Auto Liability & Physical Damage

FACT and PGIT have provided quotes to Brown & Brown for the county’s general
liability, public officials, auto liability and physical damage. Through our market check
we found that PGIT’s pricing is approximately $150,000 lower or 60% less than FACT
based on the same exposures. As the broker of record, with a savings of this size,
improved billing process, more enhanced coverage’s and the opportunity for the county
to purchase insurance from a larger trust, Brown & Brown recommends changing to
PGIT. '

Thank, you, '

Travis Childers, CIC
Account Executive
Brown & Brown
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PREMIUM SUMMARY

Named Insured:  Sumter County Board of County Commissioners

Dates: 7/15/2008 to 7/15/2010
DESCRIPTION OF COVERAGE PREMIUM
VFIS Fire Department Auto Indication Only $51,219.12
Portable Equipment $5,501.18
Premium Indication Prior to Obtaining Loss Runs $56,720.30

Best Rating: AM Best Rating American Alternative A+ XV




Coverage

Bodily Injury / Property Damage Combined Single Limit
"No Fault" or Statutory Personal Injury Protection

Medical Payments (Each Person)

Uninsured Motorists / Underinsured Motorists Insurance
Hired & Borrowed Vehicles
Commandeered Vehicles
Temporary Substitute Vehicles
Fellow Member Liability
Incidental Garage Liability

Veh.
No.

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007

0008
0009

0010
0011
0012

0013
0014

0015

Year
2002
1991
1996
2001
1987
1961
2002

1986
2000

1996
2002
2007

2007
2007

1983

AUTOMOBILE

.......

.................................................

....................................................

....................................................

..................................................

Schedule of Covered Vehicles

Make

AM LAFRANCE
INT'L

GMC
FREIGHTLINER
FMC

FORD

PIERCE
KENWORTH

GMC

PIERCE
KENWORTH

FREIGHTLINER
AM LAFRANCE

PIERCE
KENWORTH

PIERCE
KENWORTH

PIERCE
KENWORTH

FORD

Classification

ACY

PUMPER LDH
PUMPER LDH
PUMPER LDH
PUMPER LDH
PUMPER

ANTIQUE

PUMPER LDH

PUMPER
PUMPER LDH

PUMPER LDH
PUMPER L.DH
PUMPER LDH

PUMPER LDH

PUMPER LLDH

PUMPER LLDH

Limits

........... $1,000,000

Included

Not Included

........... $20,000

Included

Included

Included

Included

Included
Agreed Comp. Coll,
Value Ded. Ded.
$270,000  $1,000 $1,000
$100,000  $1,000  $1,000
$125,000  $1,000  $1,000
$200,000  $1,000 $1,000
$95,000  $1,000 $1,000
$20,000  $1,000 $1,000
$150,000  $1,000 $1,000
$140,000  $1,000  $1,000
$230,000  $1,000 $1,000
$110,000  $1,000 $1,000
$245,000  $1,000 $1,000
$185,000  $1,000 $1,000
$185,000  $1,000 $1,000
$185,000  $1,000 $1,000‘
$42,000  $1,000 $1,000




Veh,
No.

0016
0017
0018

0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027
0028

0029
0030
0031
0032
0033
0034
0035
0036
0037
0038
0039

0040
0041
0042
0043

0044
0045

Year

2008
2008
2008

1989
1970
2005
2002
2001
1999
1998
2004
1986
1962
2006
2007
2008
2008
2006
1964
2000
2002
1988
1964
2007

2007
2007
2008
2008

1980
1980

Make

PIERCE
KENWORTH

PIERCE
KENWORTH

PIERCE
KENWORTH

GMC

AM GENERAL
FORD

FORD
DODGE
DODGE
DODGE
FORD
KAISER JEEP
MILITARY
FORD

FORD

FORD

FORD

FORD
MILITARY
INT'L

INT'L

GMC
MILITARY
KENWORTH

KENWORTH
KENWORTH
KENWORTH
KENWORTH

SUTPHEN
GMC

Agreed

Comp. Coll.
Classification ~ ACV Value Ded. Ded.
PUMPER L.DH $205,000  $1,000  $1,000
PUMPER LDH $205,000  $1,000 $1,000
PUMPER LDH $205,000  $1,000  $1,000
BRUSH VEH $16,000  $1,000 $1,000
BRUSH VEH $15,000  $1,000 $1,000
MINI PUMPER $79,304  $1,000 $1,000
BRUSH VEH $80,000  $1,000  $1,000
BRUSH VEH $32,000  $1,000 $1,000
MINI PUMPER $44,000  $1,000 $1,000
MINI PUMPER $44,000  $1,000  $1,000
MINI PUMPER $76,936  $1,000 $1,000
BRUSH VEH $10,999  $1,000 $1,000
BRUSH VEH $5,000  $1,000 $1,000
MINI PUMPER $81,945  $1,000 $1,000
MINI PUMPER $86,445  $1,000 $1,000
MINI PUMPER $95,100  $1,000  $1,000
MINI PUMPER $95,100  $1,000  $1,000
MINI PUMPER $86,500  $1,000 $1,000
BRUSH VEH $5,000  $1,000 §1,000
TANKER $150,000  $1,000  $1,060
TANKER $90,000  $1,000 §1,000
TANKER $7,000  $1,000  $1,000
BRUSH VEH $5,000  $1,000 $1,000
PUMPER $151,505  $1,000 $1,000
TANKER
PUMPER $151,505  $1,000 §1,000
TANKER '
PUMPER $129,740  $1,000  $1,000
TANKER
PUMPER $173,250  $1,000  $1,000
TANKER
PUMPER $168,210  $1,000  $1,000
TANKER
QUINT LDH $100,000  $1,000 §1,000
SALVAGE $7,000  $1,000 $1,000

18




Veh.
No.

0046

0047
0048

0049

0050

0051
0052
0053
0054
0055
0056
0057
0058
0059
0060
0061
0062
0063
0064
0065

0066

Year

1999
1990
2004

1988

2005

2006
1991
1998
1999
1993
1997
1999
1996
1992
1995
1994
1996
1990
1994
1999

2002

Make

FORD
SUTPHEN
MAKO

MAKO

ENCLOSED
CARGO HIWAY
STAR

FIRE
SIMULATOR
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD
SAFARI
FORD
FORD
FORD
FORD

FORD

FORD

Agreed Comp. Coll.
Classification ACY Vaiue Ded. Ded.
RESCUELT $45,000  $1,000 $1,000
QUINT LDH $400,000 $1,000 $1,000
AIR $20,000  $1,000 $1,000
CASCADE
AIR $58,000 $1,000 $1,000
CASCADE
TRAILER $8,103 $1,000  $1,000
TRAILER $368,425 $1.000 $1,000
FIRST $23,950  $1,000  $1,000
RESPONDER
FIRST $22.265 $1,000 $1,000
RESPONDER
FIRST $22,900  $1,000  $1,000
RESPONDER
FIRST $18,900  $1,000 $1,000
RESPONDER
FIRST $29.270  $1,000  $1,000
RESPONDER
FIRST $20,035 $1,000 $1,000
RESPONDER
FIRST $20,650 $1,000  $1,000
RESPONDER
FIRST $17.600 $1,000  $1,000
RESPONDER
FIRST $17,855 $1,000  $1,000
RESPONDER
FIRST $19,300  $1,000  $1,000
RESPONDER
FIRST $20,650  $1,000 $1,000
RESPONDER
FIRST $17,600  $1,000 $1,000
RESPONDER
FIRST $20,493 $1,000  $1,000
RESPONDER
FIRST $21,300 $1,600 $1,000
RESPONDER
FIRST $23,035 $1,000 $1,000

RESPONDER




Veh.
No.
0067
0068

0069
0070
0071

0072
0073
0074

0075
0076

0077
0078

0079
0080

0081
0082
0083
0084
0085
0086
0087

0088

Year

2000
1997

1994
1988
1995

1987
1996
1969

1999
1987

1994
1986

1998
1998

2002
1989
1993
1999
2002
1996
1998

2003

Make

FORD

REHAB
AMBULANCE
DODGE

KAISER
FORD

INT'L
FORD REHAB

AMBULANCE

KAISER
MILITARY

FORD
FORD

FORD
FORD

FORD
FORD

DODGE
FORD
FORD
DODGE
DODGE
FORD
CHEVY

FORD

Classification

ACYV

FIRST
RESPONDER

FIRST
RESPONDER

SERVICE
BRUSH VEH

FIRST
RESPONDER

FIRST
RESPONDER

FIRST
RESPONDER

SERVICE

SERVICE

FIRST
RESPONDER

FIRST
RESPONDER

FIRST
RESPONDER

SERVICE

FIRST
RESPONDER

FIRST
RESPONDER

FIRST
RESPONDER

FIRST
RESPONDER

FIRST
RESPONDER

FIRST
RESPONDER

FIRST
RESPONDER

FIRST
RESPONDER

FIRST
RESPONDER

Agreed

Comp. Coll.

Value Ded. Ded.
$22,650  $1,000 $1,000
$51,952  $1,000 $1,000
$1,000 $1,000

$10,999  $1,000 $1,000
$16,000  $1,000 $1,000
$67,125  $1,000  $1,000
$25,530 $1,000 $1,000
$1,000 $1,000

$1,000 $1,000

$14,658  $1,000 $1,000
$15,676  $1,000  $1,000
$20,000  $1,000 $1,000
$1,000  $1,000

$20,775  $1,000  $1,000
$27,320  $1,000  $1,000
$15,909  $1,000 $1,000
$20,632  $1,000  $1,000
$32,000  $1,000 $1,000
$2,720  $1,000 $1,000
$22,890  $1,000 $1,000
$18,666  $1,000 $1,000
$4,000  $1,000 $1,000




Veh.
No.

0089

0090
0091

Year Make
2001 DODGE

1985 CHEVY
1980 GMC

Classification

ACV

FIRST
RESPONDER

BRUSH VEH

SALVAGE

Agreed  Comp. Coll.
Yalue Ded. Ded.
$6,000  $1,000 $1,000
$12,000  $1,000 §$1,000
$7,000  $1,000 §1,000




